VILLAGE OF LOOMIS

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA November 8, 2022 - 7:00 PM Loomis Community Building

** The Board reserves the right to go into executive session pursuant to State Statute 84-1410

1. OPEN PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN REAL ESTATE:

PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, T6N, R19W OF THE 6th P.M., PHELPS COUNTY, NEBRASKA

2. CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING

VILLAGE OF LOOMIS

REGULAR BOARD MEETING AGENDA

November 8, 2022 - WILL COMMENCE IMMEDIATELY UPON ADJOURNMENT OF THE PRECEDING
PUBLIC HEARING
Loomis Community Building

** The Board reserves the right to go into executive session pursuant to State Statute 84-1410

- 1. Open Hearing Chairman
- 2. Read "Open Meeting Law" notice and poster location Chairman
- 3. Welcome & acknowledge guests

New Business

- 1. Review and approve minutes from previous meeting
 - a. Motion -
 - b. Second -
 - c. Vote -
- 2. Review and approve claims
 - a. Motion -
 - b. Second -
 - c. Vote -

- **3.** Motion to approve First Reading of Ordinance 2022 -11-01 regarding the annexation of certain real estate: PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, T6N, R19W OF THE 6th P.M., PHELPS COUNTY, NEBRASKA
- 4. Approval and adoption of an ordinance of the Chairperson and Board of Trustees of the Village authorizing the issuance by the Village of its General Obligation Water Bonds, Series 2022, in the aggregate principal amount of not to exceed \$600,000.
- 5. Motion to approve Resolution No. 1122 -01 Appointing Christopher A. Miller, Class A, License S-1091 and Engineer License E-8775 as the Street Superintendent during January 1, 2022 thru December 31, 2022, for the purpose of the 2022 calendar year
- 6. Review Past Due / Delinquent Utility Billings
- 7. Inzone Discussion
- 8. Building Permit Discussion 103 Palmer Privacy Fence -
- 9. Nuisance Discussion
- 10. Other
- 11. Executive Session
- **12.** Adjourn Chairman